CITY OF LOWELL 

VOTE 

IN CITY COUNCIL 

ORDER, 
 To transfer funds to cover costs associated with Worker’s Compensation and 

111F Obligations of the City. 

ORDERED, 

By the City Council of the City of Lowell, as follows: 

That the amount of Eight Hundred Ninety Thousand and 00/100 ($890,000.00) 
Dollars be transferred: 

FROM: Various Accounts as described in “Attachment A” 

TO: Various Accounts as described in “Attachment A”: 

ORDER RECOMMENDED AND INTRODUCED BY: 

Eileen M. Donoghue 
City Manager 

V:transfer2019/law